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A001739033 PRATIMA  BHUIYA Female No  1 1 UR  17  574.00  94.17  72.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001517318 KAUSHIKI  SEN Female No  2 2 UR  24  567.00  92.20  98.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001682362 RAKSHANA  THAPA Female No  3 3 UR  10  565.00  87.33  95.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000058342 AZIMA  SULTANA Female No  4 4 UR  6  550.00  92.00  93.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002224193 PRAKRITI  RUDRA Female No  5 5 UR  8  549.00  87.83  91.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910686 SAMPRITY  GHATA Female No  6 6 UR  7  546.00  82.83  92.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000857297 SANIA  DAS Female No  7 7 UR  11  546.00  80.00  89.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001610411 KHUSHNUMA  FARIHA Female No  8 8 UR  9  545.00  90.67  84.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308222 SRUTHI  KUMARI Female No  9 9 UR  23  545.00  89.60  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001453822 DWIPARNA  BISWAS Female No  10 10 UR  18  540.00  86.00  89.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813101 SOUMILI  BISWAS Female No  11  1 11 SC  11  540.00  84.20  96.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001243647 SRISHTI  CHOWDHURY Female No  12 12 UR  8  540.00  82.33  81.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410524 RAIBA  MARIYUM Female No  13 13 UR  14  532.00  86.50  76.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675474 SHREYASHI  ROY Female No  14 14 UR  14  531.00  80.80  91.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001281625 BUSHRA  NADEEM Female No  15 15 UR  9  524.00  84.17  91.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987859 SANCHARI  BOSE Female No  16 16 UR  20  524.00  83.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002220701 SHEBA  PARWEEN Female No  17 17 UR  15  521.00  82.00  86.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292933 ARCHITA  PAUL Female No  18 18 UR  10  520.00  78.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001888957 BEGAM SANIA SULTANA Female No  19  1 19 OBC-A  11  519.00  79.50  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427055 SHUBHECHHA  

SUTRADHAR

Female No  20 20 UR  21  517.00  78.33  90.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000595210 KRITTIKA  GANGOPADHYAY Female No  21 21 UR  17  513.00  80.83  88.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000267983 BAISHALI  MANNA Female No  22 22 UR  5  513.00  78.20  77.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287037 SIYA  SINGH Female No  23 23 UR  5  512.00  84.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002085609 UPASANA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  24 24 UR  13  512.00  83.17  88.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442329 AFREEN  KHATOON Female No  25 25 UR  18  509.00  73.33  82.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001390143 BUSHRA  AKIL Female No  26 26 UR  4  506.00  82.17  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191925 SUBHI  RAY Female No  27 27 UR  19  506.00  77.17  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001453356 TAMALIKA  ROY Female No  28  2 28 SC  15  505.00  80.40  85.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001741003 MOBASHARA  SHAMIM Female No  29  2 29 OBC-A  11  503.00  79.00  77.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495947 DEBANGSHI  BISWAS Female No  30  1 30 OBC-B  12  502.00  76.17  94.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304450 ANANYA  MONDAL Female No  31  3 31 SC  21  501.00  74.83  81.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357780 MOULI  GOSWAMI Female No  32  1 32 EWS  15  500.00  74.00  93.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002370205 ASMITA  GHOSH Female No  33 33 UR  24  497.00  72.33  81.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000191325 SRIJA DEY DHARA Female No  34 34 UR  6  495.00  79.17  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001721377 SHARMISTHA  GHOSH Female No  35 35 UR  15  495.00  75.83  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000578592 SHREYASI  SAHA Female No  36 36 UR  18  494.00  77.33  88.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296820 SRITAMA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  37 37 UR  19  493.00  75.20  84.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001751542 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  38  3 38 OBC-A  11  493.00  75.00  92.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921293 MAUMITA  PARVIN Female No  39  4 39 OBC-A  18  492.00  77.00  87.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333047 NABANITA  PAUL Female No  40 40 UR  6  492.00  74.33  48.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000681228 SAHARA  MAITY Female No  41 41 UR  25  491.00  76.83  62.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002404100 SUDESNA  TARAFDAR Female No  42 42 UR  19  491.00  75.80  81.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706145 SHREYOSI  SUTRADHAR Female No  43  2 43 OBC-B  13  491.00  73.00  88.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805119 TOMOSA  GHOSH Female No  44  2 44 EWS  4  488.00  71.00  79.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791122 ANUSHKA  SINHA Female No  45 45 UR  11  486.00  73.17  83.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824767 TWINKLE  GUPTA Female No  46 46 UR  11  484.00  74.50  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000569600 MANTASHA SALAUDDIN 

ANSARI

Female No  47 47 UR  17  484.00  73.67  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001243053 ALIVA  SAMANTA Female No  48 48 UR  25  481.00  77.50  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357309 SAHIN  SULTANA Female No  49  5 49 OBC-A  18  480.00  76.50  83.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002425778 RISHA  SARKAR Female No  50 50 UR  11  478.00  74.00  76.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001699926 AHANA  MAJUMDER Female No  51 51 UR  5  478.00  71.17  81.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048807 ISITA  DAS Female No  52 52 UR  16  477.00  74.20  80.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002202004 RAFIKA  LASKAR Female No  53 53 UR  2  475.00  73.83  64.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001552268 DIYA  GURUNG Female No  54 54 UR  19  474.00  73.83  90.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000004934 SOUMELI  NASKAR Female No  55  4 55 SC  3  472.00  73.33  74.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001619173 GULSAR  PARVEEN Female No  56  6 56 OBC-A  10  470.00  68.83  82.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668077 DEBARTIKA  BISWAS Female No  57  5 57 SC  9  469.00  69.83  89.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164899 MEHAR  FATMA Female No  58 58 UR  4  468.00  75.83  81.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528363 ISHITA  MARIK Female No  59 59 UR  2  468.00  75.83  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702772 WANIA  SAMIR Female No  60 60 UR  11  468.00  71.20  75.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000066866 KOUSHIKI  JANA Female No  61  3 61 OBC-B  15  467.00  68.50  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000934784 AYESHA  KHATOON Female No  62 62 UR  17  466.00  69.33  57.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975435 NABANITA  MANDAL Female No  63  6 63 SC  2  462.00  65.67  50.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001367288 NAHID  JAHAN Female No  64  7 64 OBC-A  5  461.00  73.00  73.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587690 ANNESA  BISWAS Female No  65 65 UR  5  460.00  68.83  97.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000524224 TIYASA  HOSSAIN Female No  66 66 UR  7  460.00  68.83  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002082304 ANUSUYA  MAJHI Female No  67  7 67 SC  24  460.00  64.50  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846031 NAUSHEEN  ALAM Female No  68 68 UR  6  459.00  74.17  65.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001310453 MIDHAT  NASIM Female No  69 69 UR  7  459.00  72.00  89.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103057 JUNIIETA  SARKAR Female No  70 70 UR  21  459.00  66.83  84.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795181 PUJA  CHANDRA Female No  71 71 UR  20  456.00  73.67  80.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349047 SANCHAITA  DHOLE Female No  72 72 UR  10  454.00  73.17  61.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084893 AVIPSHA  DAS Female No  73  8 73 SC  11  454.00  68.00  73.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334423 FIRDOUS  KHATOON Female No  74 74 UR  10  454.00  67.67  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000396467 SATRISHNA  SAHA Female No  75 75 UR  11  454.00  66.17  82.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273996 RISHITA  DHAR Female No  76 76 UR  5  453.00  70.00  90.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289624 TITHI  MONDAL Female No  77  9 77 SC  11  452.00  74.50  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289013 BIDISHA  NAG Female No  78  4 78 OBC-B  20  452.00  68.83  75.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000117519 KAUSIKI  ROY Female No  79 79 UR  13  451.00  72.00  74.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181610 AYESHA  SIDDIKA Female No  80 80 UR  19  451.00  68.00  83.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000262178 SK TABASUM ISLAM Female No  81 81 UR  22  451.00  67.17  87.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131802 JEBARUN  NESA Female No  82 82 UR  10  450.00  73.33  70.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001462326 RATNA  BARUI Female No  83  10 83 SC  8  450.00  72.80  57.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001285930 BASERA  KHATOON Female No  84 84 UR  6  449.00  69.83  69.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323949 ARUNIMA  SIKDAR Female No  85  11 85 SC  21  447.00  65.67  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668254 SOHANGI  BASU Female No  86 86 UR  10  446.00  69.50  92.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936470 NIKITA  BARMAN Female No  87  12 87 SC  14  444.00  69.67  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223174 SOUMITA  GHOSH Female No  88 88 UR  16  444.00  69.40  91.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380812 ZAINAB  KHAN Female No  89 89 UR  14  443.00  71.00  85.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000916931 ARFA  BUSHRA Female No  90 90 UR  17  443.00  68.60  66.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626306 ESHITA  MONDAL Female No  91  13 91 SC  1  443.00  64.17  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000248546 SUNAKSHI  UPADHYAY Female No  92 92 UR  15  441.00  74.60  60.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000830722 TRISHA  GHOSH Female No  93  5 93 OBC-B  23  441.00  70.50  87.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001384566 SHARANYAA  ROY Female No  94 94 UR  22  441.00  68.00  74.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295167 NANDINI  DAS Female No  95  14 95 SC  1  437.00  67.83  58.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002272709 SAHINA  MAMTAJ Female No  96 96 UR  4  436.00  67.00  84.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002392679 NAFISA  AHSAN Female No  97 97 UR  16  435.00  60.67  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000466925 ESHA  GHOSH Female No  98 98 UR  16  434.00  70.50  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175191 SHEADEEN  ALAM Female No  99  8 99 OBC-A  5  434.00  65.83  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000711400 MERINA  KHATUN Female No  100  9 100 OBC-A  14  434.00  65.17  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001519288 ABHILASHA  KUMARI Female No  101 101 UR  8  433.00  72.40  74.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001078687 SUSHMITA  SAHA Female No  102 102 UR  8  433.00  62.50  62.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213988 REFAT  NARGISH Female No  103 103 UR  2  432.00  68.80  60.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373020 SAHINA  PARVIN Female No  104 104 UR  8  432.00  66.33  76.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162376 ANKITA  BERA Female No  105  15 105 SC  14  430.00  72.50  76.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000752512 DISHA  HALDER Female No  106  16 106 SC  4  430.00  70.00  77.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421394 ISHIKA  TIKADAR Female No  107  17 107 SC  21  428.00  67.40  81.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000618237 GOURI  MONDAL Female No  108  18 108 SC  12  428.00  66.67  65.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001546923 SNIGDHA  BEPARI Female No  109  19 109 SC  14  427.00  66.67  85.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154021 LUTFUNNESHA  KHATUN Female No  110  10 110 OBC-A  22  425.00  71.17  74.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Victoria Institution (College) Day,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:24.45

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology/ Botany (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001369973 ANWESHA  MONDAL Female No  111 111 UR  8  425.00  68.33  61.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002266436 PAMALI  PAL Female No  112 112 UR  22  425.00  65.50  72.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001865577 LACKYRA  PARVEEN Female No  113 113 UR  3  425.00  65.33  97.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169365 DISHA  PAL Female No  114 114 UR  23  424.00  63.83  61.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164601 SAMEERA  MIDDYA Female No  115 115 UR  4  424.00  60.83  57.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002016926 AISHI  CHOWDHURY Female No  116 116 UR  23  422.00  67.50  74.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412860 NEHA  SINGH Female No  117 117 UR  12  422.00  66.67  63.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001163420 SANIYA  ALI Female No  118 118 UR  9  422.00  63.83  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806730 MAYUSHA  GHOSH Female No  119 119 UR  15  421.00  69.50  91.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002008205 NIDA  AKHTER Female No  120 120 UR  25  418.00  66.50  75.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167663 KAHKASHA  ANJUM Female No  121 121 UR  15  415.00  68.67  72.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002174737 ACHARY DIPANWITA 

MANDAL

Female No  122 122 UR  13  415.00  68.33  49.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002384578 SHREYANKI  HAZRA Female No  123 123 UR  16  415.00  66.20  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002165253 SHRIPARNA  BISWAS Female No  124  20 124 SC  24  415.00  62.67  71.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927679 ASHRAH  QUTUB Female No  125 125 UR  4  414.00  67.00  57.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841035 ZOYA  HUSSAIN Female No  126 126 UR  12  414.00  64.20  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417154 MUSKAN  KHATOON Female No  127 127 UR  22  412.00  63.50  88.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000848878 NISHA  GHOSH Female No  128 128 UR  6  411.00  63.40  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000761216 ASMITA  BHOWMICK Female No  129 129 UR  4  410.00  67.40  79.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000799885 ANKSHITA  SARKAR Female No  130  6 130 OBC-B  18  409.00  63.17  73.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001557713 NIKHAT  PARVEEN Female No  131 131 UR  18  408.00  67.20  66.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000156171 SUKANYA  PATRA Female No  132 132 UR  25  408.00  66.67  52.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875779 SUZAIN  KHAN Female No  133 133 UR  23  408.00  60.00  59.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339796 USHA  BASKEY Female No  134  1 134 ST  16  407.00  67.80  60.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001304563 ZIYA  SOLANKI Female No  135 135 UR  8  407.00  63.33  65.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002094572 SMRITI  NASKAR Female No  136  21 136 SC  9  403.00  65.67  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000384033 CHEWANG DOLMA 

SHERPA

Female No  137  2 137 ST  20  399.00  66.60  61.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420860 REEYA  CHETRI Female No  138 138 UR  20  397.00  59.33  71.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175953 PRARABDHI  MISHRA Female No  139 139 UR  5  396.00  66.00  71.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001546448 MUBASHARIN  IMDAD Female No  140 140 UR  6  395.00  64.00  71.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000529471 GHAUSIA  NOOR Female No  141  11 141 OBC-A  6  395.00  59.17  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000399287 KHUSHI KUMARI SHAW Female No  142 142 UR  11  394.00  63.17  59.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001082087 SOFIUNNESA  KHATUN Female No  143 143 UR  10  393.00  61.00  70.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002297267 RUPSA  GANGOPADHYAY Female No  144 144 UR  12  392.00  61.83  71.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169530 BHAGYASHREE  DAS Female No  145 145 UR  12  390.00  59.00  69.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403100 SRIJITA  DEBNATH Female No  146 146 UR  15  389.00  67.40  63.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001895662 ANUSHKA  DAS Female No  147 147 UR  21  389.00  62.17  66.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001116147 DONA  GHOSH Female No  148 148 UR  4  388.00  61.17  46.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801252 AMRITA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  149 149 UR  24  385.00  60.83  94.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002286798 AKANKSHA  KUMARI Female No  150 150 UR  5  384.00  61.40  79.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001157359 AQSA  FATEMAH Female No  151 151 UR  18  384.00  61.00  58.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000980406 ISHITA  LAHA Female No  152 152 UR  5  381.00  63.40  73.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000362298 MAHIMA  CHANDA Female No  153 153 UR  22  380.00  64.60  71.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001510546 DEBOPRIYA  DEB Female No  154 154 UR  12  380.00  63.60  71.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001383804 SHAHEEN  PARVEEN Female No  155 155 UR  11  379.00  63.40  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000125205 ANUSHKA  KARMAKAR Female No  156 156 UR  7  377.00  64.50  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001375788 SAMPRITI  GHOSH Female No  157 157 UR  4  375.00  60.40  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661483 SANSKRITA  SENGUPTA Female No  158 158 UR  15  373.00  60.80  85.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075732 IBRAT  NAWAZ Female No  159 159 UR  5  370.00  63.20  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626956 FARHEEN  KHAN Female No  160 160 UR  13  368.00  61.33  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001019246 ANJALI  CHOUDHURY Female No  161 161 UR  6  368.00  60.60  49.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002114292 PALLABI  DAS Female No  162  22 162 SC  10  368.00  58.20  71.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000909081 YASMIN  KHATUN Female No  163 163 UR  9  367.00  60.80  64.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435038 SNEHA  SARKAR Female No  164  23 164 SC  23  365.00  62.80  78.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002044834 SANCHARI  GHOSH Female No  165 165 UR  13  364.00  62.20  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028623 SAMIRA  SABIR Female No  166 166 UR  5  363.00  61.40  64.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104015 SAMAN  FATMA Female No  167 167 UR  11  363.00  60.80  59.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002360484 ANIENEKEY  SETH Female No  168 168 UR  1  361.00  59.80  53.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000320141 DIPISHA  MONDAL Female No  169  24 169 SC  16  356.00  58.67  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115040 SWASTI  ROY Female No  170 170 UR  13  354.00  55.33  75.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002379340 TABASSUM  KHATOON Female No  171 171 UR  12  348.00  58.33  51.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001164210 NANDIKA  NATH Female No  172 172 UR  14  347.00  59.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001100949 DILKHUSHA  NAAZ Female No  173 173 UR  1  347.00  56.60  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028044 NAIRA MOHD VAKEEL 

SAYYAD

Female No  174 174 UR  6  347.00  51.67  67.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000190121 AZRA  ZAREEN Female No  175  12 175 OBC-A  2  340.00  55.50  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227873 SULAGNA  BAG Female No  176  25 176 SC  15  338.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001005302 SANJUKTA  MONDAL Female No  177  26 177 SC  5  337.00  56.60  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000049621 TAIBA  QAMAR Female No  178 178 UR  10  332.00  54.17  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000978572 SAIMA  RAHMAN Female No  179 179 UR  7  331.00  54.60  70.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385040 NAYAB  ARIF Female No  180 180 UR  22  330.00  53.60  67.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001790074 WAHIDA  SHAHZADA Female No  181  13 181 OBC-A  2  320.00  50.40  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000156058 NIKHAT  FATMA Female No  182 182 UR  8  314.00  52.40  64.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361051 SANA  SHABRIN Female No  183 183 UR  21  312.00  52.20  43.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001737252 NAZREEN  FATIMA Female No  184 184 UR  12  310.00  51.50  52.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology/ Botany (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001888957 BEGAM SANIA SULTANA Female No  19  1 1 OBC-A  11  519.00  79.50  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001741003 MOBASHARA  SHAMIM Female No  29  2 2 OBC-A  11  503.00  79.00  77.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001751542 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  38  3 3 OBC-A  11  493.00  75.00  92.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921293 MAUMITA  PARVIN Female No  39  4 4 OBC-A  18  492.00  77.00  87.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357309 SAHIN  SULTANA Female No  49  5 5 OBC-A  18  480.00  76.50  83.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001619173 GULSAR  PARVEEN Female No  56  6 6 OBC-A  10  470.00  68.83  82.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001367288 NAHID  JAHAN Female No  64  7 7 OBC-A  5  461.00  73.00  73.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175191 SHEADEEN  ALAM Female No  99  8 8 OBC-A  5  434.00  65.83  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000711400 MERINA  KHATUN Female No  100  9 9 OBC-A  14  434.00  65.17  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154021 LUTFUNNESHA  KHATUN Female No  110  10 10 OBC-A  22  425.00  71.17  74.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000529471 GHAUSIA  NOOR Female No  141  11 11 OBC-A  6  395.00  59.17  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000190121 AZRA  ZAREEN Female No  175  12 12 OBC-A  2  340.00  55.50  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001790074 WAHIDA  SHAHZADA Female No  181  13 13 OBC-A  2  320.00  50.40  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology/ Botany (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001495947 DEBANGSHI  BISWAS Female No  30  1 1 OBC-B  12  502.00  76.17  94.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706145 SHREYOSI  SUTRADHAR Female No  43  2 2 OBC-B  13  491.00  73.00  88.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000066866 KOUSHIKI  JANA Female No  61  3 3 OBC-B  15  467.00  68.50  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289013 BIDISHA  NAG Female No  78  4 4 OBC-B  20  452.00  68.83  75.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000830722 TRISHA  GHOSH Female No  93  5 5 OBC-B  23  441.00  70.50  87.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000799885 ANKSHITA  SARKAR Female No  130  6 6 OBC-B  18  409.00  63.17  73.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology/ Botany (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000813101 SOUMILI  BISWAS Female No  11  1 1 SC  11  540.00  84.20  96.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001453356 TAMALIKA  ROY Female No  28  2 2 SC  15  505.00  80.40  85.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304450 ANANYA  MONDAL Female No  31  3 3 SC  21  501.00  74.83  81.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000004934 SOUMELI  NASKAR Female No  55  4 4 SC  3  472.00  73.33  74.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668077 DEBARTIKA  BISWAS Female No  57  5 5 SC  9  469.00  69.83  89.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975435 NABANITA  MANDAL Female No  63  6 6 SC  2  462.00  65.67  50.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002082304 ANUSUYA  MAJHI Female No  67  7 7 SC  24  460.00  64.50  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084893 AVIPSHA  DAS Female No  73  8 8 SC  11  454.00  68.00  73.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289624 TITHI  MONDAL Female No  77  9 9 SC  11  452.00  74.50  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462326 RATNA  BARUI Female No  83  10 10 SC  8  450.00  72.80  57.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323949 ARUNIMA  SIKDAR Female No  85  11 11 SC  21  447.00  65.67  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936470 NIKITA  BARMAN Female No  87  12 12 SC  14  444.00  69.67  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626306 ESHITA  MONDAL Female No  91  13 13 SC  1  443.00  64.17  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295167 NANDINI  DAS Female No  95  14 14 SC  1  437.00  67.83  58.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002162376 ANKITA  BERA Female No  105  15 15 SC  14  430.00  72.50  76.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000752512 DISHA  HALDER Female No  106  16 16 SC  4  430.00  70.00  77.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421394 ISHIKA  TIKADAR Female No  107  17 17 SC  21  428.00  67.40  81.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000618237 GOURI  MONDAL Female No  108  18 18 SC  12  428.00  66.67  65.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001546923 SNIGDHA  BEPARI Female No  109  19 19 SC  14  427.00  66.67  85.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165253 SHRIPARNA  BISWAS Female No  124  20 20 SC  24  415.00  62.67  71.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002094572 SMRITI  NASKAR Female No  136  21 21 SC  9  403.00  65.67  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002114292 PALLABI  DAS Female No  162  22 22 SC  10  368.00  58.20  71.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435038 SNEHA  SARKAR Female No  164  23 23 SC  23  365.00  62.80  78.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000320141 DIPISHA  MONDAL Female No  169  24 24 SC  16  356.00  58.67  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227873 SULAGNA  BAG Female No  176  25 25 SC  15  338.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001005302 SANJUKTA  MONDAL Female No  177  26 26 SC  5  337.00  56.60  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002339796 USHA  BASKEY Female No  134  1 1 ST  16  407.00  67.80  60.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384033 CHEWANG DOLMA 

SHERPA

Female No  137  2 2 ST  20  399.00  66.60  61.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002357780 MOULI  GOSWAMI Female No  32  1 1 EWS  15  500.00  74.00  93.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805119 TOMOSA  GHOSH Female No  44  2 2 EWS  4  488.00  71.00  79.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


